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Krysta Henry 

Scheduling Representative 

CWG Coordinator 

Welcome 



 

3 

Agenda 

• Scheduling Update 

• Contracts/Capacity Release Update 

• Commercial/Marketing Update 

• Next Steps  
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Scheduling Update  

Krysta Henry 

Scheduling Representative 

CWG Coordinator 

 

Tracy Minter 

Scheduling Representative 
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Status of Top 10 Items (1-5) 
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Status of Top 10 Items (6-10) 
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Item #1 
Capacity End Point Split Screen & New Rank Feature 

• Edit Path Rank directly from the Capacity End Point 
screen. Shipper could see results on Capacity End 
Point screen, then change path ranks for the next 
cycle, and re-submit without having to open the 
Contract Path Ranking screen, find the path and 
submit from there. 
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• Right click on the path and select contract path ranking 

Item #1 
Capacity End Point Split Screen & New Rank Feature 
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Item #1 
Capacity End Point Split Screen & New Rank Feature 
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• Once new rankings have been submitted, the green check 
mark indicates the new ranks have been saved. 

Item #1 
Capacity End Point Split Screen & New Rank Feature 
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Scheduling Open Forum 
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DART Contracts &  
Capacity Release Update 

Dayna Owens 

Contract Administration  



 

13 

Contracts 

• New Capacity Release Offer Upload feature 
has been moved to Production 

 

• New feature allows releasers to enter offer 
information for multiple offers into an Excel 
spreadsheet and upload into DART instead of 
adding the data one screen and one offer at a 
time 
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Contracts 

• User guide and sample template can be found on the SNG portal page 
under Customer Information/Training Documents 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
• Call the Contract Management hotline for additional help or questions.  

(713)420-4455 
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Contracts & Capacity Release  
Open Forum 
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Commercial / Marketing  
Update 

Walter Coe 
Account Manager 
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Commercial 

• Filed with FERC to change Type 3 OFO penalty 
charges and tolerances to be effective  
December 1, 2018 
 

• Changes outlined on next slide 
 

• No changes proposed to the group, operator, nom 
agent or shipper checks 
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Commercial  

Level Notice Tolerance Penalty  Per Dth 
Over Tolerance 

1 No change 
– 24 hrs 

Greater of 190  500 dth or 5% of Daily 
Entitlement at delivery point or group of delivery 
points 

$10 (no change) 

2 No change 
– 20 hrs 

Greater of 75 200 dth or 2% of Daily Entitlement 
at delivery point or group of delivery points 

$15 + Highest 
Regional Daily 
Average Price  

3 4 hours* or 
20 hours  

Greater of 75 200 dth or 2% of Daily Entitlement 
at delivery point or group of delivery points 
 

$15    $25 + 2X 
Highest Regional 
Average Price  

Type 3 OFO Changes Filed by SNG: 

• Highest Regional Daily Average Price = For the applicable flow day, the highest AVG 
index price published in NGI’s Daily Gas Price Index for all pricing points for the 
Southern Natural Gas System, and  for Transco pricing points in Zone 4 and Zone 5 
South 
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Commercial 
• Fairburn Expansion Project 

• Scheduled to go in-service December 7th, 2018 

• Consists of new lateral, compressor station, and 
receipt point interconnect with Transco (Zone 4) near 
Atlanta, Georgia 

• Station will have a capacity of 370,000 dth/d 

• We are programming/testing an exception path 
nomination route to allow limited flows to be 
nominated to the north system 
– Targeted for use by or before January 1, 2019 
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Commercial/Marketing 
 Open Forum 
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Next Steps 

Krysta Henry 
Scheduling Representative 

CWG Coordinator 
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Next Steps 

• Next Customer Working Group WebEx Meeting 
 

• Continue to send ideas or suggestions for topics to 
discuss at our next meeting 
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DSR Scheduling Contacts 
Phone Email Ice Chat Handle 

Gina Mabry, Director Transportation 

and Storage Services (713) 420- 3685 gina_mabry@kindermorgan.com 

Katie Cornutt, DSR Manager (713) 420-5648 katlynn_cornutt@kindermorgan.com   

Walker Agnew (713) 420-6059 walker_agnew@kindermorgan.com Wagnew 

Krysta Henry (713) 420-3023 krysta_henry@kindermorgan.com Khenry4 

Adam Ivy (713) 369-8922 adam_ivy@kindermorgan.com AIvy 

Tracy Minter (713) 420-7030 tracy_minter@kindermorgan.com Tminter 

Carol Whatley (713) 420-3889 carol_m_whatley@kindermorgan.com CWhatley 

SNG Hotline 
 

(713) 420- 7213 SNGSchedulers@kindermorgan.com 
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WEARS Scheduling Contacts 
Cathy Soape, WEAR Manager (713) 420-3814 cathy_soape@kindermorgan.com  Ice Chat Handle 

Mandey Allen (713) 369-9369 mandey_allen@kindermorgan.com Mallen11 

Virginia (Ginger) Bryan (713) 420-6135 virginia_bryan@kindermorgan.com Gbryan5 

Todd Davis (205) 325-7440 todd_davis@kindermorgan.com Tdavis23 

Charlotte Hawkins (713) 420-4873 charlotte_hawkins@kindermorgan.com Chawkins4 

Nicole Lang (713) 420-5992 nicole_Lang@kindermorgan.com Nlang 

Phyllis Miller (713) 420-3738 phyllis_miller@kindermorgan.com Pmiller7 

Ahsan Mohammad (713) 420-5644 ahsan_mohammad@kindermorgan.com Amohammad 

Jill Overman (713) 420-3450 jill_Overman@kindermorgan.com Joverman 

Jeremy Rainwater (713) 420-6385 jeremy_rainwater@kindermorgan.com Jrainwater 

David (Scott) Sokira (205) 325-7313 david_sokira@kindermorgan.com Ssokira 

Debra (Debbie) Tweedy (713) 420-5289 debra_Tweedy@kindermorgan.com Dtweedy 

Norma Villarreal (713) 420-3924 Norma_Villarreal@kindermorgan.com Nvillarreal 
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Contract Administration Contacts: 

Sherry Noack, Manager 

 

(713) 420-3764 sherry_noack@kindermorgan.com 

Shari Jones (713) 420-3710 shari_jones@kindermorgan.com 

Marquette Williams (713) 369-9336 marquette_williams@kindermorgan.com 

Natarsua Player (713) 369-9871 natarsua_player@kindermorgan.com 

Dayna Owens (713)420-5952 dayna_owens@kindermorgan.com 

Lindsay Sanford 

  

(713)420-2382 lindsay_sanford@kindermorgan.com 

SNG Contract Administration Hotline 

 

(713) 420-4455 

SNG Contracts Contact 
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Commercial Contacts 

Janice Parker, V.P. 

 

(205) 325-3509  Janice_parker@kindermorgan.com 

Walter Coe (205) 325-3708 Walter_coejr@kindermorgan.com 

Lisa Guthrie (205) 325-3816 Lisa_guthrie@kindermorgan.com 

Jerry Nelson (205) 325-7257 Jerry_nelson@kindermorgan.com 

Darryl Outlaw (205) 325-7421   Darryl_outlaw@kindermorgan.com 

  

 

On call Account Manager 

 

(800) 315-0575 

SNG Commercial Contacts 
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SNG Gas Control Contacts 

Gas Control Contacts: 

Maurice (Reese) Hart III, Manager 

 

(713) 420- 4774 maurice_hartIII@kindermorgan.com 

Kal Dankovich, Outage Coordinator (713) 420-7522 kalman_dankiovich@kindermorgan.com 

Jimmy Reese, Lead Controller (713) 420-7310 jimmy_reese@kindermorgan.com 

Daniel Mitchell, Lead Controller (713) 420-5874 daniel_mitchell@kindermorgan.com 
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Thank You for Your Business! 


